Intangible assets acquired include the following:
 April 1, 2009

(In millions)
Estimated Fair

Value
Estimated
Useful Life

Trade names $   2.0   7 years
Renewal rights $   5.2  15 years
Non-compete agreements $   0.7  2 years
Internally developed software $   1.7  5 years
State license agreements $ 13.6  Indefinite

ProAssurance Corporation and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2009

 104

3.  Acquisitions (continued)
The following table discloses the amount of PICA revenues and earnings since the acquisition

on April 1, 2009 that are included in ProAssurance consolidated results for the year ended December
31, 2009. The table also includes supplemental pro forma information reflecting the combined results
of ProAssurance and PICA as if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the current and prior
year annual reporting periods (on January 1, 2009 and January 1, 2008, respectively), adjusted to
exclude transaction costs and include pro forma amortization of certain intangibles recognized in the
purchase price allocation.

  Actual PICA Results Included in
ProAssurance Consolidated Results

 Supplemental Pro forma
Combined Results

(In thousands)  2009  2009 2008
 Revenue   $ 88,152   $ 697,608 $ 672,569
 Earnings   $ 5,396   $ 227,529 $ 185,661

4.  Investments

The amortized cost and estimated fair value of available-for-sale fixed maturities and equity
securities are as follows:

 December 31, 2009

(In thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value

Fixed maturities
 U.S. Treasury and Agency obligations $ 214,774  $ 7,245  $  (1,449)  $ 220,570
 State and municipal bonds  1,400,293   51,977   (3,621)   1,448,649
 Corporate bonds  1,040,896   38,871   (5,755)   1,074,012
 Residential mortgage-backed securities  545,687   22,183   (11,007)   556,863
 Commercial mortgage-backed securities  93,941   1,074   (2,448)   92,567
 Other asset-backed securities  48,761   1,749   (176)   50,334
  3,344,352   123,099   (24,456)   3,442,995
Equity securities  2,572   1,028   (21)   3,579
 $ 3,346,924  $ 124,127  $ (24,477)  $ 3,446,574

 December 31, 2008

(In thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value

Fixed maturities
 U.S. Treasury and Agency obligations $ 172,653  $ 6,992  $ (2,477)  $ 177,168
 State and municipal bonds  1,349,430   26,268   (19,492)   1,356,206
 Corporate bonds  627,811   6,823   (40,852)   593,782
 Residential mortgage-backed securities  576,537   17,932   (10,082)   584,387
 Commercial mortgage-backed securities  193,737   –   (22,878)   170,859
 Other asset-backed securities  84,653   120   (5,607)   79,166
  3,004,821   58,135   (101,388)   2,961,568
Equity securities  7,949   558   (1,526)   6,981
 $ 3,012,770  $ 58,693  $ (102,914) $ 2,968,549

ProAssurance Corporation and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2009

 105

4.  Investments (continued)
The following table provides summarized information with respect to available-for-sale securities

held in an unrealized loss position at December 31, 2009, including the length of time the securities have
been held in a continuous unrealized loss position.
   December 31, 2009
 Total  Less than 12 months More than 12 months
 Fair Unrealized Fair  Unrealized Fair Unrealized

(In thousands) Value Loss Value Loss Value Loss

Fixed maturities, available for sale